

Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Request Reference FoI/23/565 – Revised Response
General Dentistry Waiting List

As of 1 November 2023 how many people are on the NHS general dentistry waiting list in Cardiff and the Vale University Health Board?

23,195 patients.

How many of those people are under the age of 18?

6,164 patients.

How many people have been on the waiting list for in excess of 52 weeks and how many of those are under the age of 18.

As of 13 November 2023, 3,636 patients have been on the waiting list for over 52 weeks, 965 of whom are under the age of 18.

How long have the five longest people been waiting, in weeks? Please provide details of all 5 and not an average.

- Patient 1: 73 weeks.
- Patient 2: 73 weeks.
- Patient 3: 73 weeks.
- Patient 4: 73 weeks.
- Patient 5: 72 weeks.

How many NHS places have been offered for each of the following months:

- April 2023: 414
- May 2023: 1,395
- June 2023: 909
- July 2023: 746
- August 2023: 576
- September 2023: 605
- October 2023: 542